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TIME: _([:2S @™
SM 10.15.24 Allen Dodson
COUNTY JUDGE 0CT 11 2024
801 LOCUST STREET ® CONWAY, AR 72034 MARGARET DARTER

FAULKNER GOUNTY CLERK

BY ( oty DC
IN THE COUNTY COURT OF FAULKNER COUNTY, ARKANSAS

COURT ORDER NO. %-13\p

IN THE MATTER OF
REMOVAL OF COUNTY PROPERTY
FROM FAULKNER COUNTY INVENTORY

After having reviewed the documents provided by the Faulkner County Assessor’s Office, the County
Court hereby Finds, and Orders as follows per A.C.A § 14-16-106:

Per paperwork provided, the items listed below have reached the end of life, are not in working order,

and have no value. Therefore, they should be removed from county inventory and disposed of. These
items will be recycled in the E-Waste Drive.

Department: County Library /3008.0600

Printer CN36QDWGQC
Fax PHB8J6Y658
Merlin Vision Machine 10315028K
Cisco Switch PSZ163802TK
Asante Switch 14D00074
Asante Switch 14D0112
Linksys Switch WQ200G300897
Roll Laminator 0108875
Poster Printer AAEMO0273 1556
Coding Robot
Macbook Air C17NLQBLG085 1592
Hublet M2 Tablet Station 2201200005 2103
IT IS SO ORDERED
Allen Dodson
Faulkner Co ’7/1 udge
Date:
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October 3, 2024

FAULKNER COUNTY ASSESSOR’S OFFICE
KRISSY LEWIS, ASSESSOR
806 FAULKNER STREET
CONWAY, AR 72034
PHONE (501) 450-4905
FAX (501) 450-4908
E-MAIL krissy.lewis@faulknercountyar.org

Allen Dodson, Faulkner County Judge
Christopher Bowen, Faulkner County Library

RE: Inventory

Dear Judge Dodson & Mr. Bowen

The Faulkner County Assessor’s Office has been asked to prepare a letter to remove the following items
from County Inventory for the Faulkner County Library. The items listed below have reached the end of
their life and are no longer in use. They are no longer of value to Faulkner County. Therefore, the items
that are found on inventory should be removed and the others be disposed of.

Item Description
Printer

Fax

Merlin Vision Machine
Cisco Switch

Asante Switch

Asante Switch

Linksys Switch

Roll Laminator

Poster Printer

Coding Robot
Machbook Air

Hublet M2 Tablet Station

Donna Beck

Chief Deputy Assessor

Sincerely

Serial Number
CN36QDWGQC
PHB8J6Y658
10315028K
PSZ163802TK
14D00074
14D0112
WQ200G300897
0108875
AAEMO0273

C17NLQBLGO85
2201200005

Inv. Number Tag Number

1556

1592
2103



FAULKNER COUNTY ASSESSOR’S OFFICE
KRISSY LEWIS, ASSESSOR
806 FAULKNER STREET
CONWAY, AR 72034
PHONE (501) 450-4905
FAX (501) 450-4908
E-MAIL krissy.lewis@faulknercountyar.org

October 3, 2024

Allen Dodson, Faulkner County Judge
Christopher Bowen, Faulkner County Library

RE: Appraisal
Dear Judge Dodson & Mr. Bowen
The Faulkner County Assessor’s Office has been asked to do a valuation on the following items for the

Faulkner County Library. The items listed below have reached the end of their life and are no longer in
use. Therefore, they do have any value.

Item Description Serial Number Inv. Number Tag Number Est. Value
Printer CN36QDWGQC No Value

Fax PHB8J6Y658 No Value
Merlin Vision Machine 10315028K No Value
Cisco Switch PSZ163802TK No Value
Asante Switch 14D00074 No Value
Asante Switch 14D0112 No Value
Linksys Switch WQ200G300897 No Value

Roll Laminator 0108875 No Value
Poster Printer AAEMO0273 1556 No Value
Coding Robot No Value
Macbook Air C17NLQBLGO85 1592 No Value
Hublet M2 Tablet Station 2201200005 2103 No Value
Sincerely

Oew@lwl’(

Donna Beck

Chief Deputy Assessor




